PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cory Clark	07/28/2012
Terry Powers	08/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stelford Energy, Inc
Street Address:	2720 Coopers Manor SW
City:	Andrie, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T4B 3J7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13557720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504729016

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 823-3835

Email: ariana.bates@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen M. De Klerk

Address Line 1: 2310 Homestead Rd. C1 #543
Address Line 4: Los Altos, CALIFORNIA 94024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLG-P007
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen M. De Klerk

Total Attachments: 2

source=CAL01-#1235045-v1-PAT_7158-2_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=CAL01-#1235045-v1-PAT_7158-2_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 138

PATENT REEL: 029429 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- 1) Cory CLARK 6 Ridgeland Court Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 2P2 Canada
- 2) Terry POWERS
 20715 88 Avenue
 Edmonton, Alberta T5T 6Y1
 Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as <u>July 25, 2012</u> we did sell and assign to:

Stelford Energy Inc. 2720 Coopers Manor SW Airdrie, Alberta T4B 3J7 Canada

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/557, 720 pow filed July 25, 2012, relating to, and entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HYDRAULIC FRACTURING

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

SIGNED at	Sherwood Park City or T	. Alberta	Canada
_	City or 7	own	Country
this <u>28</u>	day of July,	2012 .	CLA
		CORY CLARK	
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
I,	name of witness)	whose full post offic	ce address is
	present and did see COR\ such assignor is personal ch document.		the person

Assignment from Cory CLARK et al. to 953019 Alberta Ltd. PAT 7158-0

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

SIGNED at	Elmonton L	Country
	City or Town	Country
this 25	day of Aclacist, 2012	Bar.
	TERRY	POWERS
12	STATEMENT BY WITNES	S
Kim	Pages 57	
1,	ame of witness)	full post office address is
1	•	
2120 60	ofers major, Alepre	E, AS
was personally p	resent and did see TERRY POWE	RS execute the within
assignment and	such assignor is personally known	
described in sucl	h document.	
	Seriora Ser	
	470WW 5	ignature of Witness
		ζ.
COMPANY SIGN	NATURE:	
SIGNED at	EDMENTON, AL	BEATH, CANADA
SIGNED at	Elmenton Ale City or Town	Country CANAGO
SIGNED at	_	Country Country
		Country Caraca
	day of Augus T , 2012 STELF	ORD ENERGY INC.
	day of Augus T , 2012 STELF	ORD ENERGY INC.
	day of Augus T , 2012 STELF	Ton
	day of Augus T , 2012 STELF	ORD ENERGY INC. ARY POWERS PRESIDENT
this <u>28</u>	day of ALGUST, 2012 STELF By: Control of the contro	ORD ENERGY INC. SARY POWERS PRESIDENT S
this <u>28</u>	day of ALGUST, 2012 STELF By: Control of the contro	ORD ENERGY INC. ARY POWERS PRESIDENT
this <u>28</u>	day of AUGUST, 2012 STELF By: C Title: STATEMENT BY WITNES whose lame of witness)	ORD ENERGY INC. SARY POWERS PRESIDENT S full post office address is
this <u>28</u>	day of ALGUST, 2012 STELF By: Control of the contro	ORD ENERGY INC. SARY POWERS PRESIDENT S full post office address is
this 28	Title: STATEMENT BY WITNES Whose same of witness) OOPERS MANON, AREA Oresent and did see	ORD ENERGY INC. SARY FOWERS PRESIDENT S full post office address is
this 28	Title: STATEMENT BY WITNES whose name of witness) COURS MANON, AIR A present and did see in assignment and such assignor is	ORD ENERGY INC. SARY FOWERS PRESIDENT S full post office address is
this 28	Title: STATEMENT BY WITNES Whose same of witness) OOPERS MANON, AREA Oresent and did see	ORD ENERGY INC. SARY FOWERS PRESIDENT S full post office address is
this 28	Title: STATEMENT BY WITNES whose name of witness) COURS MANON, AIR A present and did see in assignment and such assignor is	ORD ENERGY INC. SARY FOWERS PRESIDENT S full post office address is

Assignment from Cory CLARK et al. to 953019 Alberta Ltd. PAT 7158-0 Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029429 FRAME: 0921